Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORT PATENTS Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 141957					
		ecord the attached document.  The stack of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	nent: <u>2</u>					
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Takatoshi INOKUCHI (2) Atsushi UMEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/458,020	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE FOR VEHICLES							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	<b>A</b> d	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 743-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		\-\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
9.	To to original substitution of the substitutio	tement and signature.  the best of ma knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: July 29, 2009					

PATENT REEL: 023021 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT	AS	SST	GN	MI	CNT
------------	----	-----	----	----	-----

			Abbigini	TELY I		• •
		(1)	akatoshi INOKUCHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)					
	of Inventor(s)					
			In consideration of the ch of the undersigned, eac	sum of one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and v to assign, and hereby does	aluable consideratio
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(O) T	TNEO CORDOD ATTOM			
(10)	Insert Address of		ENSO CORPORATION			<del></del>
	Assignee	(10) _1	1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city	y, Aichi-pref. 448-86	61 Japan	
		invention divisional	right, title and interest for and in all applications for , continuation, substitute, ;	the United States of patent including any and reissue application	irs, successors, assigns and l America as defined in 35 t y and all provisional, non-p on(s), and all Letters Paten ed on the invention known	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional,
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>R</u> (	OTARY ELECTRIC	MACHINE FOR	VEHICLES	
	Identification such as Title, Case			<u> </u>		
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	-				
		for which on even da	the undersigned has (have) are herewith or	executed an applica	tion for patent in the Unite	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(12) J. on	ıly 6, 2009			
	Application	VII				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for	Number				
	filed applications	filed'	June 29, 2009			
any appl the Assign claims of reexaminations Patents of full right and agre- identifications	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati- 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes- es that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ses to execute ivision thereo in obtaining events to execute onal Conventities to perform the States pattorizes and recording from said apart herein assignating on him aby grants the	all papers necessary in corf, or any patent or reissue a vidence and going forward all papers and documents on for Protection of Indust all affirmative acts which ent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exand his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIGG.	application based the with such interferen and perform any act rial Property or simil may be necessary to f the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee occuted, and will not assigns and legal rep.	reon, for the invention, and ce.  which may be necessary in ar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm  Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and continue to the continue of the	d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unders	igned name(s).	
Date _	$\circ$ $\circ$ $\circ$	009				(SEAL)
Date _	July 6, 2	009	Inventor Signature	Atsushi Umeda	hi Inokuchi Moda	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
If neither	This assignment should pred, then it should be signed be	Hore at least r	vo witnesses who also sigi	) here:		-
_	July 6, 20	<u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ </u>	. Witness	at-	I maedo	<del></del>
Date _	yary 0, 20	07	Witness	wisuc i	2 Shijukon	<del> </del>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023021 FRAME: 0972